
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.12

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton10 32.12

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt9 35.04

8004 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan9 35.32

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney8 36.93

8029 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia8 38.14

8017 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst7 39.2

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz7 39.4

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman2 55.34

8038 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen1 58.25

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8002 Wicked Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8013 Moon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT

8011 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 47.24



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.12

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess10 29.12

12004 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon9 30.28

12007 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau8 33.13

12008 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson6 38.77

12013 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

12006 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 44.45



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.7

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau10 28.7

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers6 38.6

16027 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan6 38.93

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly6 40.29

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro3 48.14

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ NT

16007 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 31.71

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 36.11



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.14

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson10 25.14

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton9 27.61

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello7 31.71

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello6 34.29

20010 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg6 35.22

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer5 36.19

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone5 37.09

20005 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour2 45.91

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ NT

20031 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ NT

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.75

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 28.22

20021 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 29.78

20054 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 39.89



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.72

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter10 30.72

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett9 32.1

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett9 32.7

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard9 33.65

24013 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ NT

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 32.67



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.47

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney10 41.47

8045 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

8005 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 32.01

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 39.52



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.66

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh10 37.66

12012 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth7 46.66

12011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

12003 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 41.37



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.53

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton10 29.53

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16018 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 31.64

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 33 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.99

MPWCC 1/3/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 36.99

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 1/3/2021

126

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley95 48.63 2.591



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 1/3/2021

129

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop100 39.16 3.2942



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 1/3/2021

123

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly90 68.86 1.7862

8002 Wicked Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 1/3/2021

129

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott100 38.21 3.3761

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 37.91 3.4028



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 1/3/2021

129

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney95 54.09 2.3849



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/3/2021

141

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest93 69.55 2.0273



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MPWCC 1/3/2021

148

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles100 44.52 3.3243



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/3/2021

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 43.53 4.1121



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 41.08 4.4791

20031 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20035 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 49.33 3.73

20037 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 50.1 3.6727



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ 69.74 2.6384



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 43.36 3.9899

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 44.58 3.8807

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 46.12 3.7511

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 48.65 3.5560

8004 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 49.34 3.5063

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 54.05 3.2007

8033 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier100 55.74 3.1037

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 61.44 2.8158

8020 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 63.73 2.7146

8017 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ 53.06 3.2605

8034 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 55.55 3.1143

8038 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.78 2.9941

8007 Lizzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 70.91 2.4397



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.06 4.7976

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 38.01 4.5514

12007 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 44.28 3.907

12014 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 52.75 3.2796

12008 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 57.21 3.0239

12009 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ NT

12004 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 38.38 4.5076

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 54.41 3.1796

12006 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 55.98 3.0904



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/3/2021

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 39.36 4.5478

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 47.69 3.7534

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 51.96 3.445

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 52.63 3.4011

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ NT

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

16030 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 42.54 4.2078

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 71.67 2.4976



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.86 5.2783

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 36.78 5.0027

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 37.72 4.8780

20047 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 41.38 4.4466

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 42.1 4.3705

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 42.26 4.354

20054 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 42.51 4.3284

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.63 4.3162

20023 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 43.45 4.2348

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 48.61 3.7852

20005 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 50.39 3.6515

20025 Tess All American Linda Valente100 51.28 3.5881

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 51.62 3.5645

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 52.79 3.4855

20016 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green100 55.91 3.2910

20010 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ NT

20043 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20019 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 40.71 4.5198



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 34.75 5.295

24011 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 41.1 4.4769

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 43.15 4.2642

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 37.39 4.9211

24004 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 47.55 3.8696

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.97 3.8357



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 1/3/2021

129

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 64.68 1.9944



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 1/3/2021

141

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 62.34 2.2618



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ 64.67 2.6751



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 48.79 3.5458

8027 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon  NQ 51.65 3.3495



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle100 54.65 3.3669



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 60.27 2.8704

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT

4003 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 86.43 2.0016



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 1/3/2021

173

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 44.75 3.8659

8016 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 54.21 3.1913

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 54.22 3.1907

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 52.29 3.3085

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 55.21 3.1335



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/3/2021

179

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 37.41 4.7848

12001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

12003 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 50.06 3.5757



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 38.49 4.7805

16018 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 39.68 4.6371

16029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 42.99 4.2801

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 43.95 4.1866

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 46.83 3.9291

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16031 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

16034 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 42.81 4.2981

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 64.06 2.8723



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/3/2021

184

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.3 4.4552



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 39.57

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 41.5

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 44.55

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ NT

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 41.09

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 47.1



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 34 

12004 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 35.48

12007 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 31.71

16030 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 33.31



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 30.36

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 31.46

24011 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 37.2



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 48.76

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 51.87



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 32.22



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/3/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 37.01

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.66

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 50.76



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 1/3/2021

105

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley95 28.68 3.6611



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 1/3/2021

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kade All American Keri Dotson NQ 41.28 2.5921



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Trick Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 28.76 3.5814

8013 Moon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 1/3/2021

103

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 31.01 3.3215



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MPWCC 1/3/2021

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Timber Golden Retriever Nancy Sewell100 24.46 4.3745

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ NT

20021 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 25.11 4.2613



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 1/3/2021

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney99 39.05 2.7401

24007 Taser Doberman Pinscher Joanne Podles NQ 29.09 3.6782



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/3/2021

121

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 62.5 1.936



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MPWCC 1/3/2021

126

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing93 40.37 3.1211

16017 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 41.37 3.0457



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MPWCC 1/3/2021

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 61.98 2.4363



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 29.3 5.3242



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 29.68 5.3908

20042 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell100 38.74 4.1301

20016 Winnie Australian Shepherd Jennifer Green100 39.53 4.0476

20031 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20035 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 42.03 3.8068



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Brody All American Susan Nascimento NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 32.07 4.7085

8034 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 32.48 4.6490

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 32.96 4.5813

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 34.05 4.4347

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 34.43 4.3857

8017 Cinnamon Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 36.65 4.1201

8038 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 37.72 4.0032

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 43.39 3.4801

8004 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 39.41 3.8315

8033 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 42.74 3.533

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette NQ 54.77 2.757

8020 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 54.85 2.753

8008 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 55.02 2.7445

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 56.16 2.6887



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 31.9 4.7335

12007 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 33.37 4.5250

12006 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 35.52 4.2511

12008 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.81 3.6116

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12009 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 27.95 5.4025

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 32.99 4.5771

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 37.75 4

12014 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 42.79 3.5289



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 27.23 5.729

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 32.88 4.7445

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.9 4.4699

16027 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 35.8 4.3575

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 35.83 4.3539

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 37.03 4.2128

16007 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 26.14 5.9679

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.81 4.6140



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 24.62 6.4988

20043 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 26.22 6.1022

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.4 6.0606

20054 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 28.7 5.5749

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 28.93 5.5306

20023 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 29.85 5.3601

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 29.99 5.3351

20047 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 30.12 5.3121

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 31.5 5.0794

20010 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 33.38 4.7933

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 35.78 4.4718

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 36.38 4.3980

20005 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 38.06 4.2039

20025 Tess All American Linda Valente100 39.47 4.0537

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 28.07 5.7000

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 30.11 5.3138

20019 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 33.74 4.7421

20037 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 40.38 3.9624



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 25.75 6.2136

24011 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 30.48 5.2493

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 30.57 5.2339

24004 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer100 30.77 5.1999

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.78 5.3727

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 33.95 4.7128

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 36.1 4.4321



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/3/2021

105

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth95 26.44 3.9713



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 1/3/2021

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth NQ 41.77 2.5616



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/3/2021

107

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 26.74 4.0015



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/3/2021

121

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 33.75 3.5852



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 1/3/2021

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon  NQ 35.76 4.2226



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 55.27 2.7320

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 60.76 2.4852



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/3/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 29.41 5.1343

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 38.65 3.9069

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 38.98 3.8738

8016 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 42.19 3.5790

8005 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 33.17 4.5523

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 40.3 3.7469



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/3/2021

156

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 25.63 6.0866

12003 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 32.32 4.8267

12001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.04 3.8961



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 26.54 6.0286

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 27.94 5.7266

16029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 28.05 5.7041

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 29.22 5.4757

16034 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 23.51 6.8056

16031 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 23.51 6.8056

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 34.43 4.6471

16018 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 35.65 4.4881

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 36.17 4.4236

16004 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 51.77 3.0906



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/3/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 27.12 5.8997

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 36.12 4.4297


